Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): L.B. PLASTICS LIMITED 9-20	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: L.B. PLASTICS INC. Internal Address: Post Office Box 907
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🕒 Yes 🔼 No	150 Bypass
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address:
	City: Mooresville State: NC Zip: 28115
Execution Date: September 12, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 💆 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,956,920 dated September 28, 1999
Additional numbers a	ittached? Types A No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: <u>Jeffrey J. Schwartz</u> Adams, Schwartz & Evans, P.A. Internal Address: <u>2180 Two First Union Cen</u> t	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{\text{0}}\) Enclosed
Charlotte, North Carolina 28282	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (for deficiencies only)
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 01-0265
City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Jeffrey J. Schwartz Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	Sept. 17, 2001 Date er sheet, attachments, and documents:

09/25/2001 LMUELLER 00000124 5956920 01 FC:581 44

00

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 012177 FRAME: 0896

ASSIGNMENT

L.B. PLASTICS LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, having an office at Firs Works, Netherheage, Darby, DE56 211, England, United Kingdom, and owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,956,920 by assignment from Harry H. Davis, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto L.B. PLASTICS INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of North Carolina, and having a business address of P.O. Box 907, 150 Bypass, Mooresville, North Carolina, 28115, USA, ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the invention entitled MODULAR POST CLADDING ELEMENT, POST CLADDING ASSEMBLY, AND METHOD OF CLADDING A POST, as described in United States Patent No. 5,956,920. issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 28th day of September, 1999, in the name of L.B. Plastics Limited, and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including any divisions, continuations, reissues, and re-exams thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent (collectively, "the '920 Patent"), the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND L.B. PLASTICS LIMITED HEREBY COVENANTS AND AGREES that it will execute or produce any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that L.B. PLASTICS LIMITED will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that it will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent

issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNEE shall have the sole and exclusive right to sue in its own name without the consent or joinder of ASSIGNOR for any and all past, present, or future infringements of the '920 Patent, and all claims for legal and equitable relief arising therefrom.

This 12 day of 2001.

(Corporate Seal)

L.B. PLASTICS LIMITED

By: Name:

Title:_

TOTAL P.03